
Pho.res: +9i 1037l2l 268107
ro/ +tt lotttzl Nboo-

*U
r f.\

P O (oliobhomoro
Dolobori \--,,
Iezpat 784427,
Assom (ndio)

NORTH EASTERN REGIONAL iNSTITUTE OF
WATER AND LAT{D MANAGEMENT

Ar lBtiluto und.rthe Minidry of $rater Resourcesr Riw. Developrent ard
G.no. Reiw.natior, Govt otlndia

(R69t.r.Ed und.r the Societies Act 1a6O)

NO: NRWM/GONSTN/8 I PT.IV {1 | I 20 1 2-1 3 I Dated'18.11.20'14

SHORT NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed tenders are invited by the Director, NERIWALM, Tezpur from appropriate govt
registered contractors / firms having experience in similar nature of work as given below. The
last date for submission of filled in tender only by "REGISTERED POST" (superscribing the
name of the work on the top of the envelope) is 20.12.20'14 upto 5.00 PM and will be opened at
1100 hts ol 22.'12,20'|.4 in the conference room of the institute in presence of the tenderer or
their authorized representatives, if any. ln the event of 22.12.2014 being declared a holiday, the
tender will be opened on the next working day at the same lime and place. lnterested bidders
may collect the detailed tender documents along with terms and conditions frcm lhe office
during all working days upto 1700 hrs of'19.12.2014 after depositing Rs 100.00 (Rupees one
hundred ) only in cash to the Accounts Section of the institute against each group, which is
non-refundable. The tenders can be viewed in the institute's website
www.nedwalm.gov.in.

sl
No.

Name of work Estimated
amount

Time of
comDlelion

Earnest
Monev

1.

2.

3

4

6

Supply and refilling of fire
extinguishers.
Repairing of old ceiling fans
of NERIWALNT.
Painting and repairing of the
footpath, painting of i.on
fencing, road divider, pump
house (WTP) street light
post of the campus.
Repairing and painting of 40
bedded Trainees' Hostel of
NERIWALIV],
Providing wooden fEmed
door shutters, PCC floor
and painting the shed (open
garage) near the electric
contrcl room for parking of
vehicles of the employees'
of the institute.
Supplying, installation and
testing of PVC water tank,
Gl\4 gate valve in water
treatment plant, type - ll
(block - l) and trainees'
hostel of the institute.

Rs 80,670.00

Rs 10,649.00

Rs 2,97,308.00

6,75,440.00

57 053 00

Rs

RS

Rs 27.719 00

20 (twenty) days

30 (thirty) days

30 (thiry) days

45(fouMive) days

30 (thirty) days

'15 (fifteen) days

Rs 1650.00

Rs 2'15.00

Rs 6000.00

Rs 13510.00

Rs 1150.00

Rs 560 00

(S Suna0
Extra Asstt. Director

01,



Phdnes: +91 IO37 12) 2681a7
Fax:+91 103714 26AAA7

P.O. Koliobhomoro
Dolobori
Iezpur - 784 O27 ,
Assom {lndlo)

*t,
\9" t/

NORTH EASTERN REGIONAL I STTTUTE OF
WATER AND LAND MANAGEIUENT

An lnltitute urdsthe Mlni.fuy ol w.te. R.sorrcesr RiEr D.vetopnent.rd
c.ng. RejweEtio., Govt or tdia

(RegisteEd u.derrhe Soct.ti6. Ad 1a6O)

No:NRwtl/cONSTN/8tPT-tvl,iy2o12-fl 1 4 6 I
Copy to:

- 
llflr".o 1s.1't.2014

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.
6.
7.
8.

10.
11.

The Administrative Officer, LGBRIMH, Tezpur for favour of kind information. He is
requested to display the tender notice on the notice board of his office for wide
circulation.
The Executive Engineer, CPWD (civil), Rubber Bagan, Tezpur for favour of kind
information. He is requested to display the tender notice on the notice board of his office
for wide circulation.
The Executive Engineer, PWD, Tezpur Building Division,Tezpur for favour of kind
information. He is requested to display the tender notjce on the notice board of his office
forwide circulation.
The Garrision Engineer, MES, Solmara, Tezpur for favour of kind information. He is
requested to display the tender nolice on the notice board of his of{ice for wide
circulation.
The Steno- lllto the Director for favour of Directols kind information.
The Assoc Professor (WRE), NERIWALIU for favour of kind information.
The Dy. Directo.l/c, NERIWALM for favour of kind information.
The Accounts Officer, NERIWALM, Iezpur for information & necessary action.
NERIWAL[I. website www.neriwalm.gov.in.
The Notice Board, NERIWALIVI, Tezpurfor wide circulation.
Concerned file for record

Extra Asstt. Director



\1r/r"

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

2.

3.

1. Earnest Money as shown against each item of work in favour of The Director,
NERIWALM, Tezpur should submitted in the form of Bank Draft / Bankeis
Cheque without which the tender will summarily be rejected.

Attested copies of Uptodate deaiership certificate (in case of fire extinguisher),
and govt registration of appropriate class for construction and maintenance
works, experience certificate of having successfully completed similar nature of
work in other Govt / autonomous organisation, copy of cRN under VAT rules,
PAN card, Labour License, etc should be fumished.

The rates should be legibly written both in figure and in words. Any correciion on
the rates should be properly initialed The rate should be inclusive of all taxe6 but
excluding VAT as applicable in case of refilling of fire extinguishers. For
other works the rate should be inclusive of all taxes whatsoever. No
request for change of rates will be entertained after opening of the tender.

The quality assessment as per lSl approved brand name and free demonstratton
should be given at the bidders cost. Brochure of make and quality may be
attached with the tender in case of fire extinguishers.

100 % payment will be released after successful completion and testing of the
work to the entire satisfaction of the institute in case of refilling of fire
extinguisher. For other works 10% of the actual bill amount will be
deducted and retained as security deposit for a period of one year from
the date of completion of the work.

All tenders should be addressed to the The Director, NERIWALM,
Dolabari, P.O. : Kaliabhomora, Tezput -784027.

7. The Director, NERIWALIM reserves the right to accepureject any or all iender
without assigning any reason thereof and there is no binding on the Director to
accept the lowest tender.

4

5.

6

ffi^\u
Extra Asstt. Director



P.O. Koliobhomoro
Dolobori
Iezput - 784 027 ,

Asso.n (ndio)
NORTH EASTERN REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF

WATER AI{D LAND MANAGEMENT
An tnstitste under the Minisiry of Wate. Reso.rcelr River Oev.topmenr.nd

Ganga Reruvenariorr covt ot hdi.
(Regisleed underthe Societies Ad laso)

Phones: +91 lA37 t2) 2681A7
Fax: +91 ll03712) 268007

No.NRWM/CONSTN/8/PT-lV(i),/201 2-1 3/

NRwM/coNsrN/o/pr-w(iy2o,t2-13t / ? l> -
Copy to :-

SHORT NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed tenders arc invited by The Director, NERIWALM, Dolabari, Tezpur - 784027
from eligible authorised dealer/exclusive original equipment manufacturer for ,,Supply,

Installation and Commissioning of water cooled 2x.1OO KVA (Kirloskar make) silent Diesel
Generating set for NERIWALM". lnterested bidders may submit their tenders addressed to the
Director, NERIWALM, fezput - 784 027 so as to reach this office taiest bv S.OO pM of
20.12.20'14 only by "REGISTERED POST'. The tenders wi be opened at i1.OO AM on
22.12.20'14 in lhe conference .oom of the institute in presence of the bidders or their authorized
authorized_. representalives if any. ln the event ol 22.12.20,14 being declared a hotiday, the
tenders will be opened on the next working day at the same time and place. Details of tenders
can also be viewed and downloaded from the inslitute,s website www.neriwalm.gov.in.

Name of wo.k : Supply, installation and commissioning of water cooted 2xlOO KVA
(Kirloskar make) silent D G sets for NERIWALM with all accessories and
allied equipments complete. (complying with CPCB norms - ll)

Time of completion : 45 (fourtyfive) days from the date of issue of fomal order.

TERIllIS & CONDITIONS

1 . Eamest Money equivalent to 2% of the q uoted amou nt in the fo.m of Bank Draft, Bankels Cheque of
a Nationalised Bank addressed in favour of Director, NERTWALM, Dotaba.i, Tezpur-27 shouid be
submitted alons with the tender.

2. The tendeG m ust be properly seated superscribing on the cover the name of ihe wo.k.3. The quoted raGs should be inclusive of att taxes and tevie6. vAT as .ppticable shonld be shown

4. The rates should be legibly written both in wo.ds and in tigures and corection if any shoutd be
prope.ly authenticated by in iat.
TIN No, PAN no and authorized dealership certificate should be furnished.
90 % payment willbe released on succe$ful suppty, commissioning and testing ofthe DG set.t0 %
willbe rele.sed after the waFaniy period.
Any otherte.ms & conditions not included above willbe decided by rhe Dkector, NER|WALM.
The Di.ector, NERIWALM reserves the.ight to accept/rejecr any/a quotations wjthour assigntng aoy
reason thereof and there will be no binding on the Oirectorto accept the towest rares.

(S Suna0
Extra Asstt. Director

Dated 18.11.2014

Dated 18.'l'1.2014

6.

7.
8_

/rt F{

1) The Steno-lll to the Director for favour of Directols kind information.
2) The Assoc Professor (WRE) forfavour of kind information.
3) I he Dy. Director Uc for favour of kind information
4) The Accounts Officer l/c for information and necessary action.
5) The Notice Board of NERIWALIM for wide circulation.

fr$"\rt
Extra Asstt Director

{"



NAME OF WORK : SUPpLy, |NSTALLAT|ON, TESTTNG AND COMM|SS|ON|NG OF
2XIOO KVA (KIRLOSKAR MAKE) SILENT DIESEL GENERATING
SET FOR NERIWALM.

st.
No,

Specification of item Unit Qnty Rate (Rs)
(in figure
&in
words)

Amount (Rs)
(in figure &
in words)

L I Supply, installation. testrng and
lcommissioning of factory assembled
lDiesel Generating set capable of
delivering minimum of 1OO KVA / 80
KW power at site comprisinq turbo

lcharged / naturally aspirated multi -
lcylinder compression ignition electric
lstart water cooled Diesel Engine
delivering minimum 156 BHp at .1500

] RPM. 4 cylinder as per modet
I equipped with governor. fly wheel with
I housing, flexible couplinq and
coupling guard. air cleaner. fuel filter.
lubricating oil filter. battery of 12 volt
180 AH capacity with teads inctuding
intial charging angle iron stand witn
wooden plank on top duly painted for
placing the battery. battery charginh
alternator. fuel tank of '14 gauge
thickness for 24 hrs capacity with
filling cap level indicating dip stick with
%. %, lull measuring marking.
manually operated fuel transferring
pump with PVC hose, suitable MS
Class-C fuel piping system including
braided flexible pipe and gun metal
valve, engine instrument panel and
safety controls etc. directly coupled to
an alternator suitable for 0.8 p.f., 3
phase,50 Hz,415 volt,4 wire AC
supply as per model and capacity
indicated in tender including supplying
and fixing 6 nos AVI/. supplying toots
etc., as supplied by the manufacturer
in scope of supply of standard
equipments, supplying of fuel
lubricating oil, artificial loadfor
performance testing complete aS
required in accordance with CPCB
norms - ll

RS RS



st.
No-

Specification ot item Unil Qnty Rate (Rs)
(in figure
&in
vyords)

Amount (Rs)
(in figure &
in words)

2

Note:
i) E/A set capacity has been selected
based on 50% non-linear (thyflstor
load) and balance on linear load.
ii) Agency shalt furnish the
manufacturer's test certificate fot
engine and a,ternator at the time o'
supply.
iii) The E/A set shall be tested al
assembly unit before dispatch to the
site. lnstitute reserves riqht to send
authorized representative to witness
the test if felt necessary. Firm shall
give 7 days notice before the testing is
taken up by them.
iv) Excise Duty, Gate Pass / Delivery
invoice shall be furnished at the time
of supply as a proof of factory
assembled UA set.
v) The model nos of E/A set indicated
in the tender is present model and if
there is any change in model nos by
the manufacturer, the same is
acceptable provided the changed
model is sjmilar or superior to the
model indicated. However, no extra
Payment wjll be made.

(a) Supply, installation of earthing
stations wjth 50mm G l. Pipe
(best quality) with
600mmx600mm cl plate witg Gl
strip complete with salt and
charcoal (upto a maximum limit
of 50 mtr each)

(b) Supply, laying and termination of
best and approved qualily 3%
core 150 sq. mm aluminium
armoured cable to be connected
from alternator to DG Panel to
synchronizing panel etc.
complete in all respect as
directed.

Nos

Mtr 20

RS RS

Rs Rs



3

4

Supply, installation, testing and
commissioning of floor mounted
cubicle type control panel (including
the synchronizing panel) made out of
14 SWG M.S. sheet powder coated
after seven tank treatment process
incorporating 1(one) no 200 Amp 4
pole MCCB, Voltmeter, Ammeter,
Frequency meter, battery charger,
indicating lamps and safety controls,
etc. and Changeoyer Switch 440
Amps 4 pole including providing and
fixing the required M.S. channel,
cutting, widening & making good the
cable trenches etc., complete as
required and directed by the institute.

Note :

Provision has to be made for the
synchronizing panel in order that 2 x
100 KVA VA sets can be run in
parallel mode. All the accessories
such as voltmeter, MCCB, indicating
lamps, etc., as may be required with
the synchronizing panel are to be
fitted in the synchronizing panel.

Making of PCC foundation with roof
cover (if required and as directed) as
per drawing (detailed drawing
alonwith layout should be submitted
with the offer)

Nos

No

02

01

Rs

Rs

RS

Rs

Total Rs
!!gIE: COMPLYING To cPcB NORMS -ll

(Rupees................ ................ ) only

Name of the contractor / firm with seal

Signature ...

Address . ..............

Contact No


